“RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and 

Auditors) Rules, 2014, if applicable, (including any statutory modification[s] or re-enactment thereof for the time being in 

force), the remuneration of Rs. 1,40,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand) plus applicable Goods and Services Tax fixed 

by the Board of Directors of the Company, in respect of M/s Y. S. Thakar & Co., Cost Accountants – Firm Registration 

Number: 000318, the Cost Auditor of the Company, be and is hereby ratified.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts and take